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Lee, Lori 

From: Durham, John 

Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2007 10:38 AM 

To: Lee, Lori 

Ce: Woolard, "K"; McNamee, Lou; June, Linda Brown; Taggart, Mark Alan; Glascoff, Mary A; Walker, 

Marianna; Knickerbocker, Dale 

Subject: Re: Board of Trustee Social 

Lori: 

I checked with the chancellor on this question. He asked me to let you know that he is working with the Board 

chair to review questions such as these, but they don’t anticipate any change this semester. 

He also said that he believes that student, alumni and staff leadership are also key constituents that need to 

be invited to such events, but to expand the invitation lists to include all those is probably not feasible. We’re 

trying to balance all these questions. 

Just a reminder that the chair of the faculty is, in fact, invited to all the BOT receptions. 

John 

John Durham 

Assistant Secretary to the Board of Trustees 
Executive Director of University Communications 

East Carolina University 

Greenville, NC 27858-4353 
252-328-6105 (office) 
252-327-6311 (cell) 

252-328-0129 (fax) 
durhamj@ ecu.edu 

From: "Lee, Lori" <LEEL@ecu.edu> 
Date: Thu, 4 Oct 2007 16:25:23 -0400 

To: "Durham, John" <DURHAMJ@ECU.EDU> 

Ce: "Woolard, \"K\"" <WOOLARDL@ECU.EDU>, "McNamee, Lou" <MCNAMEEL@ECU.EDU>, "June, Linda 

Brown" <JUNEL@ECU.EDU>, "Taggart, Mark Alan" <TAGGARTM@ECU.EDU>, "Glascoff, Mary A" 
<GLASCOFFM@ECU.EDU>, "Walker, Marianna" <WALKERM@ECU.EDU>, "Knickerbocker, Dale" 

<KNICKERBOCKERD@ECU.EDU> 

Conversation: Board of Trustee Social 

Subject: Board of Trustee Social 

John — | have been asked to inquire of the possibility of inviting the 4 Faculty Officers to the 
Board of Trustees’ evening social gathering that occurs each time prior to the formal Board 

meetings. It was noted that Faculty Officers were once invited to these gatherings yet have 
failed to receive invitations for the past year or so. Please let me know how we should 
proceed. Thanks. - Lori 

Lori Lee 
East Carolina University, Faculty Senate 
140 Rawl Annex, Greenville, NC 27858 

10/10/2007  


